

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Text

File #: 09-0317, Version: 1

Chief Administrative Office recommending the Board authorize the Chairman to sign Amendment I to Agreement 1043-S0811 with Lori G. London Esq., to change the business name and structure to Lori G. London, Attorney at Law, Ltd. for the period July 1, 2008 through June 30, 2011 in the amount of \$238,032.

Funding: No Change - General Fund.

Fiscal Impact/Change to Net County Cost: None - Contract amount remains unchanged from original agreement.

Background: The Board approved a contract with Lori G. London on June 3, 2008 for Indigent Defense Services. On February 20, 2009 Lori G. London informed the Auditors Office that the business name and structure was incorrect and should be Lori G. London, Attorney at Law, Inc. This amendment will correct the name and business structure.

Reason for Recommendation: Correction to name and business structure.

Action to be taken following Board approval: Upon approval, Chief Administrative Office to process payment for March.

Contact: Kelly Webb X6565